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National Institute of Fashion Technology
Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India

Karwar, Jodhpur — 342 037, Rajasthan, India

15351(2)/AA/Fee Circular & Office Memorandum/2017 08-01-2020

CIRCULAR

In continuation to NIFT HO letter no. 1400(47)/ Head — AA / Fee structure /2011 dated 22-July-2018 and
NIFT Jodhpur Circulars dated 10-August-2019, | am directed to inform that last date of depositing the fees
for the session January to June, 2020 is 27th January, 2020. Fee with a late fine of
Rs. 100/- per day can be deposited till 7th February, 2020. The name of the student will be struck from the
institute rolls without any further notice due to non-payment of fee after the specified dates. As per NIFT
Academic Manual after striking off the name of the students from the NIFT rolls due to non payment of fee
with or without fine, if the student still wants to continue in NIFT, the student would have to pay a
re-registration fee of Rs. 5,000/- over and above the semester fee within the next fifteen calendar days after
the notified last day for depositing fee with fine.

Students rejoining to repeat the semester and those rejoining after availing Leave of Absence are requested
to contact Academic Affair Section of the Campus before the commencement of the session and to complete
the formalities. Such students will be required to pay the re-registration fee of Rs. 5000/- per absenting
semester as well as non-refundable annual charges towards Library and Student Development Medi-claim
fee besides the above mentioned amount.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

B

o, v¥. wad /]. S. Rawat
Sufes®/ Deputy Director

Enclosed :-

1. Fee Circularissued on dated 10-08-2019.
2. Fee Structure for new students admitted during year 2019-2020

Copy to:-

All CC’s with the request to inform the students.

IT In-charge, to upload same on NIFT Jodhpur Website.

SDAC.

Account Officer.

All Notice Boards including Boys & Girls Hostel Notice Boards
PA to Director - for information please.
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ACADEMIC

FEE Structure {for new students admitted during the year 2019-20)

AT NIFT PATNA, KANGRA, BHOPAL, KANNUR, SHILLONG, JODHPUR & BHUBANESWAR

Academic Fee Semester Wise For Non-NRI Category (In Rupees)

2019-20 2020-21
Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 3 Sem 4
TUITION FEE { NON REFUNDABLE} 112450 112450 123700 123700
LIBRARY FEE (PER YEAR) (NON 7400 0 8100 0
REFUNDABLE)
MEDICLAIM & STUDENT DEVELOP- 3700 0 4000 0
MENT FEE (PER YEAR) (NON
REFUNDABLE)
EXAM FEE {PER YEAR} 3700 0 4000 G
TOTAL | 127250 112450 139800 123700
ONE TIME PAYMENTS
SECURITY DEPOSIT (ONE TIME) 9400 0 0 4]
{REFUNDABLE)
ALUMNI ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP 0 0 0 4]
FEE {ONE TIME) (NCN
REFUNDABLE}*
REGISTRATION FEE (ONE TIME) 9300 4] 3] 0
TOTAL 18700 4] 0 4]
TOTAL 145950 112450 139800 123700
Academic Fes Annually for NRI {Per year - consisting of two semesters) (In Rupees)
2019-20 2020-21
TUITION FEE ( NON REFUNDABLE} 498540 523460
LIBRARY FEE (PER YEAR) (NON 28840 30240
REFUNDABLE)
MEDICLAIM & STUDENT DEVELOP- 18480 19390
MENT FEE (PER YEAR) (NON
REFUNDABLE}
EXAM FEE (PER YEAR} 3700 4000
TQTAL 549560 S77050
ONE TIME PAYMENTS
SECURITY DEPOSIT (ONE TIME) 400 3}
| (REFUNDABLE)
ALUMNI ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP 0 0
FEE {ONE TIME) (NON REFUND-
ABLEY
REGISTRATION FEE (ONE TIME} $300 0
TOTAL 18700 0
TOTAL 548260 577090
Note:

1. NIFT reserves the right to revise the above mentioned fees for any academic yesr.

2. For students admitted to two year masters course, the fee has to be paid only for two years i.e

2019-20 & 2020-21.

* For PG Students, it will be in 3rd Semester
3. One time payments for NRI Candidates have been kept at par with the Non-NRI Candidates.
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15351(2)/AA/Fee Circular & Office Memorandum/2017 Date: - 10-08-2019
CIRCULAR
Sub: - Fee for Academic Year 2019-20 i.e Sessions July-December 2019 and January- June, 2020.

NIFT Ho vide communication no 1400(47)/Head-AA/Fee Structure/2011 dated 22/07/2019 have
communicated the fee structure and time line for the semester 3 and Semester 4 i.e.
July-December 2019 and January-June, 2020 are mentioned below :-

a. Fee for Non-NRI students Academic year 2019-20 (Semester 3,4)

” July- December, 2019 January- June, 2020

i Rartieaias (Semester 3) (Semester 4)
1. Tuition Fees (Non-refundable) Rs. 1,07,600 Rs. 1,07,600

Library Fees (Per year)
2 (Non-refundable) 5 7,100

Mediclaim & Student Development Fee Rs.3.500

(Per year) (Non-refundable) m

; Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable) Rs. 3,500

5. Total | Rs. 1,21,700 Rs. 1,07,600

The students are required to pay the applicable fees as per the schedule mentioned below and to note
the NIFT rules on non-payment and re-registration:

1 Last date of depositing the fee for July-December, 2019 is 9th September, 2019. Fee with a late fine of
Rs. 100/- per day can be deposited till 20th September, 2019.

2 Last date of depositing the fees for the session January to June, 2020 is 27th January, 2020. Fee with a
late fine of Rs. 100/- per day can be deposited till 7th February, 2020.

3 The name of the student will be struck from the institute rolls without any further notice in case
of non-payment of fee after the specified date. '

4 PG students of 3rd Semester will be required to pay the Alumni Association Membership Fee
(One time) (Non Refundable) of Rs. 4,000/.

5 Students rejoining to repeat the semester and those rejoining after availing Leave of Absence are
requested to contact their concerned campus before the commencement of the session to complete
the formalities. Repeat students will be required to pay the re-registration fee of Rs. 5000/- per
absenting semester as well as non-refundable annual charges towards Library and Student
Development & Medi-claim fee over and above mentioned amount.

ot

9. . 3@a / ]. S. Rawat
Sufeera/ Deputy Director
Copy to:-

All CC’s with the request to inform the students.

IT In-charge, to upload same on NIFT Jodhpur Website.
SDAC.

Account Officer.

All Notice Boards.

PA to Director - for information please.
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15351(2)/AA/Fee Circular & Office Memorandum/2017 Date: - 10-08-2019

CIRCULAR
Sub: - Fee for Academic Year 2019-20 i.e Sessions July-December 2019 and January- June, 2020.

NIFT Ho vide communication no 1400(47)/Head-AA/Fee Structure/2011 dated 22/07/2019 have
communicated the fee structure and time line for the semester 5 and Semester 6 i.e.
July-December 2019 and January-June, 2020 are mentioned below :-

» Fee for Non-NRI students Academic year 2019-20 (Semester 5,6)

. July- December, 2019 January- June, 2020

Sl Particulars (Semester 5) (Semester 6)
1. Tuition Fees (Non-refundable) Rs. 1,02,950 Rs. 1,02,950

Library Fees (Per year)
“ (Non-refundable) R8:8,000

Mediclaim & Student Development Fee
3 _(Per year) (Non-refundable) HE. 3400
4, Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable) Rs. 3,400

Total | Rs. 1,16,550 Rs. 1,02,950

The students are required to pay the applicable fees as per the schedule mentioned below and to note
the NIFT rules on non-payment and re-registration:

1 Last date of depositing the fee for July-December, 2019 is 9th September, 2019. Fee with a late fine of
Rs. 100/- per day can be deposited till 20th September, 2019.

2 Last date of depositing the fees for the session January to June, 2020 is 27th January, 2020. Fee with a
late fine of Rs. 100/- per day can be deposited till 7th February, 2020.

3 The name of the student will be struck from the institute rolls without any further notice in case
of non-payment of fee after the specified date.

4 PG students of 3rd Semester will be required to pay the Alumni Association Membership Fee
(One time) (Non Refundable) of Rs. 4,000/.

5 Students rejoining to repeat the semester and those rejoining after availing Leave of Absence are
requested to contact their concerned campus before the commencement of the session to complete
the formalities. Repeat students will be required to pay the re-registration fee of Rs. 5000/- per
absenting semester as well as non-refundable annual charges towards Library and Student
Development & Medi-claim fee over and above mentioned amount.

9. TE. viEd / 7S, Rawat
Suffews/ Deputy Director
Copy to:-

All CC’s with the request to inform the students.

IT In-charge, to upload same on NIFT Jodhpur Website.
SDAC.

Account Officer.

All Notice Boards.

PA to Director - for information please.
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Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India

Karwar, Jodhpur — 342 037, Rajasthan, India

15351(2)/AA/Fee Circular & Office Memorandum/2017 Date: - 10-08-2019
CIRCULAR
Sub: - Fee for Academic Year 2019-20 i.e Sessions July-December 2019 and January- June, 2020.

NIFT Ho vide communication no 1400(47)/Head-AA/Fee Structure/2011 dated 22/07/2019 have
communicated the fee structure and time line for the semester 7 and Semester 8 i.e.
July-December 2019 and January-June, 2020 are mentioned below :-

» Fee for Non-NRI students Academic year 2019-20 (Semester 7,8)

: July- December, 2019 January- June, 2020

SO Paruculacs (Semester 7) (Semester 8)
1. Tuition Fees (Non-refundable) Rs.1,01,050 Rs. 1,01,050

Library Fees (Per year)
% (Non-refundable) 856,700

Mediclaim & Student Development Fee
3. | (Per year) (Non-refundable) BEd,A00
4. Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable) Rs. 3,300
H Total | Rs. 1,14,350 Rs. 1,01,050

The students are required to pay the applicable fees as per the schedule mentioned below and to note
the NIFT rules on non-payment and re-registration:

1. Last date of depositing the fee for July-December, 2019 is 9th September, 2019. Fee with a late fine of
Rs. 100/- per day can be deposited till 20th September, 2019.

2. Last date of depositing the fees for the session January to June, 2020 is 27th January, 2020. Fee with a
late fine of Rs. 100/- per day can be deposited till 7th February, 2020.

3. The name of the student will be struck from the institute rolls without any further notice in case
of non-payment of fee after the specified date.

4. PG students of 3rd Semester will be required to pay the Alumni Association Membership Fee
(One time) (Non Refundable) of Rs. 4,000/.

5. Students rejoining to repeat the semester and those rejoining after availing Leave of Absence are
requested to contact their concerned campus before the commencement of the session to complete
the formalities. Repeat students will be required to pay the re-registration fee of Rs. 5000/- per
absenting semester as well as non-refundable annual charges towards Library and Student
Development & Medi-claim fee over and above mentioned amount.

W. w9, ¥@a / J. S. Rawat
Sufyeer@s/ Deputy Director
Copy to:-

All CC’s with the request to inform the students.

IT In-charge, to upload same on NIFT Jodhpur Website.
SDAC.

Account Officer.

All Notice Boards.

PA to Director - for information please.
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